

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

porisibility of

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

URM (UK) Limited

49 Lidgate Crescent Lidgate Crescent, Langthwaite Business Park , South Kirkby, Pontefract, WF9 3NR, United Kingdom

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00037185

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Glass collection and recycling, including the requirements of Regulation (EC) No1179/2012 for glass cullet.

This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows:

Previous original ISO 9001 approval on 8-Apr-2009, NQA Certification Limited certificate number 25364

David Denn

David Derrick

Area Operations Manager UK & Ireland

Issued by: LRQA Limited



0001



Certificate identity number: 10461927

Certificate Schedule

| Location | Activities |
|---|---|
| 49 Lidgate Crescent Lidgate Crescent, Langthwaite Business Park , South Kirkby, Pontefract, WF9 3NR, United Kingdom | ISO 9001:2015 Glass collection and recycling, including the requirements of Regulation (EC) No1179/2012 for glass cullet. |
| Barnby Dun Road, Wheatley, Doncaster, DN2 4RH, United Kingdom | ISO 9001:2015 Glass collection and recycling, including the requirements of Regulation (EC) No1179/2012 for glass cullet. |
| Headlands Lane, Knottingley, WF11 0HP, United Kingdom | ISO 9001:2015 Glass collection and recycling, including the requirements of Regulation (EC) No1179/2012 for glass cullet. |
| Unit 46 Berth, Tilbury Docks, Tilbury, RM18 7EH, United Kingdom | ISO 9001:2015 Glass collection and recycling, including the requirements of Regulation (EC) No1179/2012 for glass cullet. |



lause as 'LRQA'. LRQA

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

.

LRQA

LPO/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQ/

_RQ/\

LRQ/

LRQ

LRQ/

.....